

PHASE 2

Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
48	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,170.31	\$4,170.31	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
49	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$741.39	\$741.39	\$1,513.18	\$1,513.18	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
50	Removing Drainage Structures	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$251.65	\$1,006.59	\$411.19	\$1,644.76	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
51	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation, Incl. Haul	50	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$17.22	\$861.25	\$17.15	\$857.50	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$13.35	\$667.50
52	Embankment Compaction	650	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$1.50	\$975.00	\$4.73	\$3,071.25	\$10.40	\$6,760.00	\$4.10	\$2,665.00	\$7.25	\$4,712.50
53	Construction Geotextile for Separation	900	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.05	\$945.00	\$1.11	\$999.00	\$1.10	\$990.00	\$1.15	\$1,035.00
54	Gravel Base	1,400	TON	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$11.00	\$15,400.00	\$10.60	\$14,839.87	\$7.79	\$10,906.00	\$8.50	\$11,900.00	\$9.11	\$12,754.00
55	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	173	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,844.00	\$15.00	\$2,595.00	\$36.97	\$6,396.54	\$12.24	\$2,117.52	\$23.00	\$3,979.00	\$22.00	\$3,806.00
56	Catch Basin Type 1	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$997.84	\$1,995.69	\$1,347.08	\$2,694.02	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
57	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,447.82	\$1,447.82	\$2,767.58	\$2,767.58	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
58	Silt Fence	110	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 440.00	\$2.50	\$275.00	\$5.51	\$606.03	\$9.40	\$1,034.00	\$3.80	\$418.00	\$3.50	\$385.00
59	This Item Intentionally Left Blank	0			\$ -										

TOTAL PHASE 2, ITEMS 48 THROUGH 59: \$ 33,834.00 \$ 28,395.00 \$ 32,911.43 \$ 35,463.87 \$ 32,802.00 \$ 30,610.00

PHASE 2, ALTERNATIVE A1 - Rockery Wall

Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
A1-1	Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul (For Wall)	30	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$17.67	\$530.24	\$26.51	\$795.30	\$18.40	\$552.00	\$9.72	\$291.60
A1-2	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B (For Wall)	150	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$0.30	\$45.00	\$0.53	\$78.75	\$3.33	\$499.50	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
A1-3	Rockery Wall	500	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$21.57	\$10,786.41	\$27.00	\$13,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00
A1-4	Backfill for Rock Wall	40	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$13.70	\$547.88	\$30.53	\$1,221.20	\$23.00	\$920.00	\$23.00	\$920.00

TOTAL PHASE 2, ALTERNATIVE A1, ITEMS A1-1 THROUGH A1-4: \$ 13,810.00 \$ 8,085.00 \$ 11,943.28 \$ 16,016.00 \$ 14,197.00 \$ 18,861.60

PHASE 2, ALTERNATIVE A2 - Ultra-Block Wall

Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
A2-1	Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul (For Wall)	160	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$8.00	\$1,280.00	\$14.83	\$2,373.57	\$20.63	\$3,300.80	\$15.25	\$2,440.00	\$9.72	\$1,555.20
A2-2	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B (For Wall)	235	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 235.00	\$0.30	\$70.50	\$0.53	\$123.38	\$6.38	\$1,499.30	\$1.50	\$352.50	\$1.00	\$235.00
A2-3	Structural Earth Wall	607	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,245.00	\$16.00	\$9,712.00	\$9.65	\$5,857.68	\$18.10	\$10,986.70	\$22.30	\$13,536.10	\$30.00	\$18,210.00
A2-4	Backfill for Structural Earth Wall Incl. Haul	200	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$18.64	\$3,727.13	\$23.45	\$4,690.00	\$14.30	\$2,860.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00

TOTAL PHASE 2, ALTERNATIVE A2, ITEMS A2-1 THROUGH A2-4: \$ 27,400.00 \$ 14,462.50 \$ 12,081.76 \$ 20,476.80 \$ 19,188.60 \$ 22,200.20

TOTAL BASE BID (PHASE 1 + PHASE 2): \$ 376,265.25 \$ 248,835.75 \$ 258,310.11 \$ 313,703.01 \$ 322,830.20 \$ 326,521.00

TOTAL BASE BID + PHASE 2, ALTERNATIVE A1: \$ 390,075.25 \$ 256,920.75 \$ 270,253.39 \$ 329,719.01 \$ 337,027.20 \$ 345,382.60

TOTAL BASE BID + PHASE 2, ALTERNATIVE A2: \$ 403,665.25 \$ 263,298.25 \$ 270,391.87 \$ 334,179.81 \$ 342,018.80 \$ 348,721.20



10/14/2010

Signature: *J. Marlega*